



FC CE RoHS... FENIXLIGHT LIMITED... Tel: +86-755-29631163/8393... 61122.391.013-A0-101416

(ENGLISH) Fenix FD41 Flashlight

Uses Cree XP-L HI LED with a lifespan of 50,000 hours. Power by one 18650 rechargeable Li-Ion battery or two CR123A batteries. 148mm Length x 25.4mm Body Diameter x 40mm Head Diameter. 160 grams (excluding battery).

Operation Instruction

The tail cap switch is the tactical switch, and the side button switch is the functional switch. ON/OFF: Tap the tactical switch to turn on the light momentarily, release it and the light will go out.

Technical Parameters

Table with columns: ANSII/PLATO FL1, General Mode (Turbo, High, Med, Low, Lumens), Strobe. Includes runtime, distance, and intensity data.

Usage and Maintenance: Disassembling the sealed head can cause damage to the light and will void the warranty. Fenix recommends using excellent quality battery.

(中文) Fenix FD41 手电

使用 Cree XP-L HI LED, 寿命 50000 小时。采用 1 节 18650 可充电锂离子电池或 2 节 CR123A 电池。148 毫米 (长度) x 25.4 毫米 (直径) x 40 毫米 (筒头)。

操作说明

尾部的开关为战术开关，头部侧开关为功能开关。开关/关闭: 轻触尾部开关可暂时点亮手电，放开即会熄灭。

技术参数

Table with columns: ANSII/PLATO FL1, 模式 (Turbo, High, Med, Low), 流明 (Lumens), 续航时间 (Runtime), 射程 (Distance), 亮度 (Intensity).

使用与维护: 拆卸密封头部可能会导致手电损坏，并将使保修失效。建议使用优质电池。

(FRENCH) Lampe Torche Fenix FD41

Utilise une LED Cree XP-L HI avec une durée de vie de 50 000 heures. Alimentée par une pile rechargeable Li-Ion 18650 rechargeable ou deux piles CR123A.

Mode d'emploi

L'interrupteur sur le capuchon arrière est l'interrupteur principal, et l'interrupteur latéral est l'interrupteur fonctionnel. Appuyer rapidement sur l'interrupteur principal pour allumer la lampe torche temporairement.

Paramètres Techniques

Table with columns: ANSII/PLATO FL1, Mode Général (Turbo, Fort, Moyen, Faible, Strobe), Puissance, Autonomie, Portée, Intensité, Résistance aux chocs.

Utilisation et Maintenance: N'ouvrez pas le capuchon arrière de votre lampe torche sans précaution. Utilisez la lampe torche avec précaution.

(GERMAN) Fenix FD41 LED Taschenlampe

Nutzt 1 Stück 18650 Li-Ion Akku oder 2 Stück CR123A Batterien gemäß Li-Ion- oder CR123A-Batterien. 148 mm Länge x 25,4 mm Durchmesser Körper x 40 mm Durchmesser Kopf.

Bedienung

An / Aus: Drücken Sie den Endschalter zur Aktivierung des Momentlichts herein. Drücken Sie in ganz für das Dauerlicht. Drücken Sie den Schalter erneut zum Ausschalten.

(RUSSIAN) Фонарь Fenix FD41

Светодиод CREE XP-L HI, ресурс 50 000 часов, США. Значения питания: 1 x Li-Ion аккумулятор 18650 или 2 литиевые батареи CR123A. Размеры: 148 мм (длина) x 25,4 мм (диаметр корпуса).

УПРАВЛЕНИЕ ФОНАРЕМ

Задняя кнопка – тактическая, боковая кнопка – функциональная/выключение. Включите тактическую кнопку, чтобы мгновенно активировать фонарь.

(SPANISH) linterna Fenix FD41

UsaLED Cree XP-L HI con vida útil de 50.000 horas. Alimentada por una batería de li-ion modelo 18650 o dos baterías CR123A. 148mm Largo x 25.4mm Diámetro del cuerpo x 40mm Diámetro del cabezal.

Instrucciones de operación

El botón de cola es el botón táctico, el del costado es el botón funcional. Encendido/Apagado: Presionar brevemente el botón táctico para encender la luz momentáneamente.

Technische Daten

Table with columns: ANSII/PLATO FL1, Genereller Modus (Turbo, Hell, 150 Lumens, 10 Lumens, 900 Lumens), Strobe. Includes beam distance and intensity data.

Технические характеристики

Table with columns: ANSII/PLATO FL1, Основные режимы (Turbo, Макс, Средний, Мин, Strobe). Includes runtime and distance data.

Особенности и уход

При продолжительной работе в Turbo режиме в корпусе фонаря может возникнуть конденсат влаги.

Parámetros técnicos

Table with columns: ANSII/PLATO FL1, Modos generales (Turbo, Alto, Medio, Bajo, Estroboscópico). Includes runtime and distance data.

Uso y mantenimiento

Al abrir el capuzillo puede causar daños a la linterna, lo que anula la garantía. Fenix recomienda el uso de baterías de excelente calidad.

Advertencia

La linterna es un aparato que emite luz de alta intensidad capaz de causar daño a los ojos del usuario o de otras personas.